www.matismart.cn  1
Smart Electric Safety Supervision And Power Management System
www.matismart.cn  3- 3 -www.matismart.cn www.matismart.cn- 3 -www.matismart.cn- 3 -www.matismart.cn  - 3 -  3- 3 -3www.matismart.cn- 2 - www.matismart.cn
Smart Electric Safety Supervision
And Power Management System
MTM5EL INDEX
Instruction of Type Code 4
Product Overview 5

Functional keypad
Product Overview
Instruction of Type Code for MTM5EL
Instruction of Type Code
M T M5 EL - 125A
Matis Company Code
Auto recloser and Control product Code
Traditional auto-recloser (MCCB):   M5
Earth leakage recloser
Current specification:   125A,250A,400A,630A,800A
Test button
④
Manual rotary switch
⑤
⑤
⑥
Auto /Manual Control
Manual: Manual closing
Automatic:Remote Contro
⑧⑧
T
Communication
Terminal
①①
6  www.matismart.cn www.matismart.cn  7
Smart Electric Safety Supervision And Power Management System Smart Electric Safety Supervision And Power Management System
MTM5 rated voltage 400V, rated current to 630A three-phase four-wire neutral point direct grounding (TT)
distribution network. It is used to provide indirect contact protection; to prevent fire hazards caused by equipment
insulation damage and ground fault current; it can also be used to distribute electric energy and protect lines and
power equipment from overload, undervoltage, short circuit, single-phase grounding and other faults.
>  It has electrical protection such as leakage, short circuit, overload delay, overvoltage and undervoltage
>  With high breaking capability, to ensure the reliability of line short-circuit protection
>  Real-time monitoring and tracking of line residual current, automatic adjustment of gears
>  Monitoring of trips due to grid quality
Safe and reliable
Product Features Product FeaturesProduct Features
>  The recloser can be turned on or off regularly to save energy and reduce carbon emissions
>  Real-time display of line residual current, power supply voltage and load current
>  With communication function, it can realize remote signaling, remote measurement, remote control and remote
    adjustment
>  With RS485 function, external lightning protection module can be added
Energy saving
Smart and efficient
MT51AI can be controlled by IO (wet contact) with PLC or Pushbutton under the Auto mode
MT51AS can be connected to Gateway by RS485 and Modbus protocol ,then gateway can be connectted Internet by
different types communication such 4G, Wifi, Ethernet .Then the MT51AS can be controlled by App or Web sotware
SCADA/DCS
PLC
I/O Control
I/O Control
MTM5EL
4G/WIFI/Ethernet
MTM5EL
RS485
IO control (Wet Contact)
RS485 Control
e
8  www.matismart.cn www.matismart.cn  9
Smart Electric Safety Supervision And Power Management System Smart Electric Safety Supervision And Power Management System
Item Code: MTM5EL-125A MTM5EL-250A MTM5EL-400A MTM5EL-630A MTM5EL-800A
Frame rated current(A) 125 250 400 630 800
Poles 3P+N 3P+N 3P+N 3P+N 3P+N
Rated operating voltage Ue(V) AC 400/50HZ
Rated insulation voltage Ui(V) 800 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp(V)
8000
Arc distance(mm) ≯ 50 ≯ 100
Extreme short-circuit breaking
capability Icu(kA)
50 65 85 65
Operating short-circuit
breakingcapacity Ics(kA)
35 42 65 42